
1. Saarde heategevuslik hüppepäev " Kuidas hüpata üle enda varju?" 
22.09.2018, Kilingi-Nõmme Gümnaasiumi staadion 

 
M kõrgushüpe  
1. Mihkel Nuut 1996 SK Saarde 1.80  
 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 
 X0 − 0 X0 0 X0 0 XXX 
2. Silver Pärn 1997 Saarde vald 1.75  
 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80  
 0 0 0 X0 XXX  
3. Hanno Tamm 2003 SK Altius 1.70  
 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75  
 0 − 0 X0 0 XXX  
4. Andrus Toomla 1978 Saarde vald 1.65  
 1.00 1.10 1.20 1.30 1.40 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 
 0 − − 0 − 0 − 0 0 XXX 
5. Sander Statsenko 2003 Saarde vald 1.65  
 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70  
 0 0 X0 X0 XXX  
6. Hendrik Tali 2001 KiNG 1.60  
 1.20 1.30 1.40 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65  
 0 0 0 0 X0 0 XXX  
7. Herman Pärn 2001 SK Altius 1.55  
 1.30 1.40 1.50 1.55 1.60  
 0 0 0 X0 XXX  
8. Assar Tallo 1970 Saarde vald 1.50  
 1.40 1.50 1.55  
 0 X0 XXX  
9. Uku Annamaa 2004 SK Altius 1.40  
 1.30 1.40 1.50  
 0 0 XXX  
9. Vahur Luik 1986 Saarde vald 1.40  
 1.30 1.40 1.50  
 0 0 XXX  
11. René Pärn 1970 prk. Pärn 1.30  
 1.10 1.20 1.30 1.40  
 0 0 0 XXX  
11. Rasmus Rist 2004 KiNG 1.30  
 1.30 1.40  
 0 XXX  
13. Laur Peetris 2006 SK Altius 1.30  
 1.10 1.20 1.30 1.40  
 0 0 X0 XXX  
14. Henri Pärn 2005 SK Altius 1.30  
 1.10 1.20 1.30 1.40  
 0 X0 XX0 XXX  
15. Sebastian Saar 2009 Mai kool 0.90  
 0.90 1.00  
 0 XXX  
16. Hendrik Saar 2010 KiNG 0.90  
 0.90 1.00  
 XX0 XXX  
 Johannes Ots 2009 KiNG NH 
 
M teivashüpe  
1. Jurijs Avsiščers 2002 Latvia 4.00  
 3.80 4.00 4.23  
 X0 X0 XXX  
2. Herman Pärn 2001 SK Altius 3.20  
 3.00 3.20 3.40  
 0 0 XXX  
 
 



3. Andrus Toomla 1978 Saarde vald 3.00  
 2.00 2.50 2.80 3.00 3.20  
 0 0 0 0 XXX  
 Andrus Older 1964 Saarde vald NH  
 2.00  
 XXX  
 
M kaugushüpe  
1. Mihkel Nuut 1996 SK Saarde 5.51  
 5.18 5.42 X X 5.35 5.51  
2. Hanno Tamm 2003 SK Altius 5.48  
 5.48 5.47 5.42 X X X  
3. Sander Statsenko 2003 KiNG 5.35  
 5.01 5.15 4.88 5.26 5.35 X  
4. Silver Pärn 1997 Saarde vald 5.26  
 5.17 5.26 4.87 5.22 X 5.15  
5. Andrus Toomla 1978 Saarde vald 5.19  
 5.00 5.19 5.06 4.89 5.00 5.02  
6. Hendrik Tali 2001 KiNG 5.07  
 4.99 4.95 5.07 5.02 4.88 X  
7. Uku Annamaa 2004 SK Altius 4.79  
 3.36 4.79 X  
8. Vahur Luik 1986 Saarde vald 4.54  
 4.28 4.54 4.28  
9. Herman Pärn 2001 SK Altius 4.48  
 4.31 4.48 4.47  
10. Assar Tallo 1970 Saarde vald 4.45  
 X 4.22 4.45  
11. Romet Juht 2003 KiNG 4.37  
 4.37 3.98 4.28  
12. Laur Peetris 2006 SK Altius 4.25  
 4.23 3.80 4.25  
13. Risto Lass 1973 Saarde vald 4.21  
 4.15 4.21 X  
14. Andre Aasaroht 2002 KiNG 4.20  
 4.04 4.20 2.91  
15. Toivo Tallo 1969 SK Saarde 4.01  
 3.90 4.01 X  
16. Tõnu Lume 1981 Saarde vald 4.01  
 3.84 X 4.01  
17. René Pärn 1970 prk. Pärn 4.00  
 3.85 3.89 4.00  
18. Rasmus Rist 2004 KiNG 3.91  
 3.91 X 3.80  
19. Henri Pärn 2005 SK Altius 3.67  
 3.63 X 3.67  
20. Mihkel Mändmets 1977 Saarde vald 3.63  
 3.60 3.63 3.35  
21. Aimar Sakala 2003 KiNG 3.47  
 3.47 X 2.69  
22. Gerrit Rattam 2003 KiNG 3.37  
 3.37 X X  
23. Sebastian Saar 2009 Mai kool 3.14  
 2.82 X 3.14  
24. Rico Kalde 2008 KiNG 2.86  
 X 2.64 2.86  
25. Joosep Grün 2010 KiNG 2.68  
 1.93 2.68 1.70  
26. Hendrik Saar 2010 KiNG 2.58  
 2.46 2.38 2.58  
27. Johannes Ots 2009 KiNG 2.51  
 2.51 2.23 2.46  
 



28. Aronemo Rist 2010 KiNG 1.84  
 1.84 1.75 1.55  
29. Kren-Marten Krapp 2012 Saarde vald 1.66  
 1.66 X X  
30. Romet Kaljur 2015 LA "Krõll" 1.31  
 0.95 1.31 X  
 Robin Kaljur 2015 LA "Krõll" NH  
 X X X  
 
N kõrgushüpe  
1. Kelly Ehavee 2002 SK Altius 1.50  
 1.30 1.40 1.50 1.55  
 0 0 X0 XXX  
2. Heidy Bergštein 2002 Kjk Karksi 1.50  
 1.40 1.50 1.55  
 0 XX0 XXX  
3. Mari Silvia Lauri 2005 SK Altius 1.40  
 1.20 1.30 1.40 1.50  
 0 X0 XX0 XXX  
4. Greete-Liis Krapp 2005 SK Altius 1.30  
 1.10 1.20 1.30 1.40  
 0 0 0 XXX  
4. Kairi Uibu 1998 Häädemeeste vald 1.30  
 1.30 1.40  
 0 XXX  
4. Grethe-Karoliine Kaljaste 2005 KiNG 1.30  
 1.10 1.20 1.30 1.40  
 0 0 0 XXX  
7. Pilleriin Türnpu 2005 SK Altius 1.30  
 1.10 1.20 1.30 1.40  
 0 0 X0 XXX  
8. Kairit Lillepeska 2004 Kjk Karksi 1.30  
 1.20 1.30 1.40  
 X0 XX0 XXX  
9. Nora Pärn 2005 KiNG 1.20  
 1.20 1.30  
 0 XXX  
9. Emma Juhkov 2004 SK Altius 1.20  
 1.10 1.20 1.30  
 0 0 XXX  
9. Viola Hambidge 2006 SK Altius 1.20  
 1.10 1.20 1.30  
 0 0 XXX  
14. Riina Tallo-Pärn 1974 prk. Pärn 1.10  
 1.10 1.20  
 0 XXX  
15. Romi Israel 2007 Kjk Karksi 1.10  
 1.00 1.10 1.20  
 0 XX0 XXX  
15. Eliise Mändmets 2004 KiNG 1.10  
 1.10 1.20  
 XX0 XXX  
17. Martha Pärn 2009 KiNG 0.90  
 
N kaugushüpe  
1. Heidy Bergštein 2002 Kjk Karksi 4.96  
 4.61 4.64 X 4.76 4.87 4.96  
2. Mari Silvia Lauri 2005 SK Altius 4.76  
 4.47 4.62 4.72 4.74 4.74 4.76  
3. Kelly Ehavee 2002 SK Altius 4.72  
 4.47 4.57 4.60 3.60 4.72 4.68  
4. Grethe-Karoline Kaljaste 2005 KiNG 4.72  
 4.53 4.56 4.51 4.41 4.59 4.72  



5. Kairi Uibu 1998 Häädemeeste vald 4.58  
 4.58 4.50 4.54 4.49 4.58 4.54  
6. Luise Maria Tallo 1997 SK Saarde 4.49  
 4.49 X X 3.82 X X  
7. Kätlin Koplus 2003 SK Altius 4.38  
 4.22 4.30 4.38  
8. Nora Pärn 2005 KiNG 4.12  
 4.09 4.12 4.05  
9. Greete-Liis Krapp 2005 SK Altius 4.02  
 3.88 3.94 4.02  
10. Kairit Lillepeska 2004 Kjk Karksi 3.99  
 3.99 3.91 X  
11. Pilleriin Türnpu 2005 SK Altius 3.88  
 X 3.64 3.88  
12. Emma Juhkov 2004 SK Altius 3.79  
 3.79 3.75 3.57  
13. Viola Hambidge 2006 SK Altius 3.71  
 3.58 3.71 3.40  
14. Iiris Toomesoo 2005 SK Altius 3.69  
 3.68 3.64 3.69  
15. Lisete Lensment 2006 KiNG 3.55  
 3.55 3.53 3.21  
16. Eliise Mändmets 2004 KiNG 3.53  
 X 3.53 3.42  
17. Elise Pajo 2006 Kjk Karksi 3.49  
 3.20 3.40 3.49  
18. Reine Klettenberg 1979 Saarde vald 3.28  
 X 2.96 3.28  
19. Kersti Pajumäe 1982 Saarde vald 3.21  
 X X 3.21  
20. Romi Israel 2007 Kjk Karksi 3.12  
 X 2.60 3.12  
21. Raili Lilleleht 1981 Saarde vald 3.09  
 3.07 3.09 2.85  
22. Riina Tallo-Pärn 1974 prk. Pärn 3.04  
 X 2.89 3.04  
23. Margaret Klettenberg 2006 Saarde vald 2.93  
 2.93 X 2.83  
24. Liis-Marie Kaljur 2009 KiNG 2.84  
 2.10 2.82 2.84  
25. Martha Pärn 2009 KiNG 2.75  
 2.75 2.41 2.32  
26. Grete Lume 2009 KiNG 2.67  
 2.27 2.46 2.67  
27. Nora-Ly Saar 2005 KiNG 2.63  
 2.63 X X  
28. Aire Kallas-Maddison 1981 Häädemeeste vald 2.54  
 X 2.33 2.54  
29. Crystal-Eliis Krapp 2011 SK Altius 2.45  
 2.12 2.30 2.45  
30. Margot Klettenberg 2010 Saarde vald 2.39  
 X 2.02 2.39  
31. Kristiine Mändmets 2010 KiNG 2.08  
 X 2.08 2.07  
32. Lenna Lume 2011 KiNG 1.27  
 1.26 1.27 X  
33. Merilyn Luik 2014 Saarde vald 1.20  
 1.04 1.19 1.20  
 Maria Kaljur 2011 KiNG NH  
 X X X  
 Kaisa Pärn 2017 prk. Pärn NH  
 X X X  


